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?25.2.02 	List on 22.3.2002 ror admission. 

'Respondents may proceed with the selection 

'process but shall not be finalised the r 	 1 

isame till the returnable date. 

1ember 	 J ' e--Chairman 
mb 

1 22.3.02 present : Hon'ble Mr. justice D.N.Chowdhury, 
Vice-Chairman. 

HOnble Mr. K.K. Sharma, 
Administrative Member. 

The applicant is dorkin4 as an EDDA 

curn 3DMO at Rangamati Extra Departmental 

'post Office since 1977 and 1978. By order 

dated 4.9.2000 the applicant was placed 

under put off duty, in terms of rule 9(1) of 

En. (Conduct & Service) Rule, 1964 pending 

enquiry. The departmental enquiry is still 

under progress. According to the applicant 

the Respondents are yet to allow him irispec- 

tion of the documents as sought for as 

Contd/- 
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22.3 .02 .well as furnish some of the relevent 

documents as a3ked for. 

. .• 	' 	. 	 From 	 on record it 

appe ars that the applic ant was asked 

to appear in preliminary hearing 

which was scheduled to be held on 

21 .12 . 2 0 01 Annexure 13 to the app 1i-

cation also 'indicated that the heari 

ng is under progress.. It is nowstated 

that by th ..notification dated 

11.12.2001;the Respondents invited 

applicatiQn for the post against which 

the applicant is working. 

Heard Mr • I .Fjussajn, lrned 

cöünsel fort the applicaht and also 

Mr. A.K.Choudhury, learned Addi. C.G. 

S.C. for the Respondents at length. 

Mr.Hussaln, the learned counsel for 

the applicant strenuously submitted 

that the Respondents are acting unlaw-

fully by trying to fill up the post 

which the aplicant is lawfully hold-

ing. Mr. A.K.Choudhury, learned Addl. 
C.C.S.0 for the Resocndents submitted • 	
that it is a purely ad hoc arrangement 

to over come the situation on the 

ground that the applicant has been 
put off from duty as a stopgape. 

Admittedly, the, applicant has been 

put off from duty and some one must 

take charge. This appointment is a 

purely ad hochneasure. However, on 

ccmp]etion of departmentai proceeding 

if the applic .nt is exonerated 'the 

applicant will be reinstated in the 

skid post. Dft do not find any infirmity 

in this case. mr. Hussain, learned 

counsel for the applicant submitted that 
• 	

, the applicant is getting 25% Basic 

Allowance which should be enhanced. The 

Respondents shall take, all necessary 

measure 	 the admissibility 

under Rule. '1e however feel that the 

enquiry which was initiated in as far 

]ack as 2000 should be ccnc)uded 

Contd/- 
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O.A. 	60/2002 

:22.3.02 	expeditIously. M hope that all the 

parties involved shall complete the 

proceeding as early as possible. 

flj with the observation made above 

f1 	 the application is disposed of No 

order as to costs. 

' Member 	 qiairma 

1; 	ith 

Ti 
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IN 	THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI8UNAL GUWAHATI BENCH 

AT GUWHRfl 

(An application Under Section 19 or the 
Central Administrativ4rjiunaj Act,19851 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. /2OO2 

BETJEEN 
- 

Sri Surandra KVW 	- 	U Applicant 
N 

—Versus- 

The Union of india & Ore, 	:g Respondents 

- 	 INDEX 

.1i!±2t. Des c2Uo fl of Pa2ers Page N 0. - 

1. Application 	 ' - 
- I 	to 	17 

2,, Annaxure No.1. 

Appointment letter dtd, 

.t. 	 - 22.12.77 	 - 18 
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- Appointment latter dtd. 

14.2.7 	 - 19 
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Appointment jAdWft Order dtd 

• 2*3.,86 of Respondent No.3 

appointing the application 

a8EDBPM 	 - 20 

51 Annexure No.4. 

Copy of impugned order dtd. 

4.9.2000 of respondent No.3 

Ordinary put off duty 	- 21 

Contd... 
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H 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GAHATI BENCH : Gt.MAHATI. 	 N 

• 	 (AN APPLICAT ION UNDER SECT ION 19 OF THE 	- 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRA1VE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 ) 

• 	
Original Application No. 	/2002 

BJTWEEN 

Stir! Sureridra Natia Sarma 	... 	APPLICANT  

-Versus - 

The Union of India and others. ... 	IRESPONDENTS. 

I • 	PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT 

i0 Name & kidress 	- Shri Surendra Sarma 
of the Applicant: 	5/0 late Kashinath Sarma 

R/o Viii. Charuthakarabari, 

• 	 P.O.& P.S. Rangarnati, 

Dist. Darrang,. Assam. 

ii) Designation: Extra Departmental 

Branch Post Master(BPM) 

Rangamati Branch Post Office, 

P.O. Rangamati, 

District - Darrang 

( Under suspension ) 



ko 

— 	2 	- 

2.. 	PARTICULARS OF THE RESPONDENTS: 

i) Name and/or Designation 1) The Union of India 

of the Resporidrits: 	represented by the Secre- 
• 	

tary,Ministry ofPost, 

•Govt. of India,New Delhi. 

2.The Chief Post Master, 

• 	 . 	General, .Assarn, 

Guwahati- 781 001. 

3. The Superintendent of 
• 	

Post offices, 

Darrang Division, 

Tezpur - 784 001 

PARTICULARS OF ORDER AGAINST WHICit-{ 

APPLICATION IS MADE: 

Order under Memo No.F6-4(B)/ 

2000-01 Dát. Texpur the 

04.09.2000 passed by Superintendet 

of Post Offices, Darrang Division, 

Tezpur (Respondent No.3) placing 

the applicant under put off duty 

with immediate effect ( vic.e 

Annexure No.4 ) 

cp 

Order uni.er Memo No.F6-4(B)/ 

2000/01 dated Tezpur the 

29.12.2000 passed by the •• 

• 	 Superintendent of Post Offices, 

Darrang Division, Tezpur, allowing 

the applicant to draw only 25% of 

his basic allowance instead. of 

5c%/75% as per Rules ( vide 

• 	 Annexure No.6) 

... 	3 
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• 	iii) Memorandum of charges under 

Memo No.F6/4(B)/2000-01 dated 

Tezpur 31 .8.2001 alongwith 

staternentof Articles of charges 

framed against the applicant, 

issOed by the Superintendent of 

Post Offices, Darrang Divn, 

• Tezpur(vide Annexure No.7) 

 Departmental flnquiry now in 

progress agains the applicant, 

conducted by Enquiry Officer, 

(Vide 1emorandum of charges etc. 

 Non-consideration of the 

representatjns dated 26.11 .2001 

• by the respondent No.3 as 

regar.s enhancement of subsistánce 

allowance. (vide Annexure No.1 0) 

• 	vi) Non-consideration of reply 

dt. 13.10.2001 	of the applicant 	S 

in pursuance to Memorandum of 

charges and articles of allegatin 

issued by the respondent No.3 

S. (vide Annre No.8). 

vii) Advertisement dt 5. 11.12.2031 

issued by the respondent No.3 

: 
calling fresh applications for 

the post of 	BPM( now designated 

• as Gramin Dak Sevak Branch Post 

Master) of Rangamati Post Office 

•S. 	4 
5 
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(where the applicant was serving ) 

without completion of departmental 

proceeding against the applicant 

(vide Annexure N0.14). 

JURISDICTION OF T}E TRIBUNAL: 

The applicant declares that the application 

is within the jurisdiction of this Hon tble Tribunal. 

LIMITATION: 

The applicant further declares that the 

application is filed before this Hon 'ble Tribunal within, 

time limit prescrived under Administrative Tribunal 

Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

4.1 	That the humble applicant is a citizen of 

India being the permanent resident of the 

above-mentioned village and as such entitled to all the 

rights, privileges prescribed by the Constitution of 

India and 'other laws of the country. 

4.2 	That the applicant was initially selected for 

the post of EIDDA -cuin-EDMO at Rangamati, Extra 

Departmental ?ost Office communicated vide letter 

dt. 22.12.77 of the Inspector of Thst Offices, Mangaldoi 

Sub-Division. Thereafter, he was formally appointed 

in the aforesaid post vide an order dt. 14.2.78 of 

the Inspector of Post Offices, Mangaldol Sub-Division, 

Mangaldoi w.e.f. 2.1.78. In the said order it was 

rnentione4 that he will be covered by the P & T, E.D. 

) 	 Agents (conduct and Service) Rules 1969 a:ammended 
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roni time to time. 

The copies of appointment letters/ 

orders dt. 22.12.77 and 14e2.78 

issued by the Inspector of Post 

Offices, Mongaldoi are annexed as 

Annexure No.1 ,& 2 respectively. 

4.3. 	That the applicant states that after his 

satisfactory service, the respondent N0.3 vide his 

order dt. 2.3.86 approved the appointment of the 

• applicant to the post of EDBPM, Rsngainati in account 

with Mangaldoi Head Office. The applicant Was also 

directed to undergo necessary departmental training 

for the same. 

• 	 The ôopy of order dt. 2.3.86 issued 

by the respondent No.3 appointing the 

applicant as EDBPM is annexed as 

Annexure No.3. 

4.4 	That the applicant states that he had been 

performing his duties sincerely and honestly althvaghout 

The department authorities used to visit the Brunch 

Post Office from time to time and found everything in 

• 	order except few minor lapses which were corrected by 

the applicant as per advice of the Inspectngofficials, 

The last Visit was done on 2.9.2000 by the Inspector of 

Post offices, Complaints and public grievances, Darrang 

Division, Tezpur and he allegedly found some discrepencies 

in the office and directed the applicant to comply with 

the direction /suggestion.He also reported to the 

respondent No.3 that there were some lapses on the part 

•.. 6 
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of the applicant in not depositing the cash amount 

collected to theHead Office in time and kept the same 

with him in violation of departmental rules and procedure. 

The applicant is in possession of copies of all the 

Inspectiw)reports and has not annexed the same for sake 

of brevity and craves the leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

to produce the same if so directed. 

4.5 	That the applicant states that he was shocked 

and surprised to receive an order dt. 4.9.2000 ( vile 

Annexure No. Lf ) from the respondent N3 (just after 

2: days of the Inspection of the Post office) placing the 

applicant unde' put off duty with immediate effect 

pe . nd ing enquiry under Rule 9(1) of E.D.A.( Conduct & 

Service) Rules1964. By the said order the S.D.I.(B) 

Nangaldoi was asked to relieve the applicant. 

The copy of order dt. 4.9.2000 issued 

by the respondent No.3 ordering put off 

duty to applicant is annexed as Annexure No.4. 

4.6 	That the applicant states that the'eafter 

he handed over charge on 5.9.2000 to the Relieving Officer 

vide charge hand over note dt. 5.9.2000 alongwith details 

of the inventory of cash, stamps etc. wherein both 

applicant as well as the Relieving Official put their• 

signatures in presence of two witnesses. It be stated 

that in the insentorydetais, the balance due of cash 

was stated Jto be only Rs,9850.40 after physical verifi- 

cation. 

The co:y of charge handig over Memo 

dt. 5.9.2000 and cOpy (including type cony) 

of the inventory details of cash & stamps 

etc. are annexed as Annexure 
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4.7 	That the applicant states that after his 

• 	put off from duty, the respondent No.3.vide an order dt.. 

29.12.2000 allowd the applicant to draw Ex-gratia 

compensation at an amount equal to 25% of his basic 

allowances together with admissible dearness allowanóe 

as such 2591S basic allowance 

The copy of •order d.t. 29.12.2000 issued 

by the respondent No.3 allowing the 

applicant to draw ex-gratia allowance 

@ 25% is annexed as Annexure No.6. 

4 

4.8 	That the applicant states that after about 
- 	

I year of put off duty, the respondent No.3 issued a 

Memorandum alongwith the statements of charges framed 

dt. 3.8.2001 proposing to bold an enquiry against the 

applicant and directed him to submit his written xplana-. 

tion within 10 days. Vide the said order other conditions 

of enqu.t±y and list of. documents and names of the 

witnesses etc., were also furnished. 

The co;y of Memorar1ujn dt. 31 .8.2001 

alongwith the article of charges is 

- 	annexed as Axnexure No.7. 

4.9 	That the applicant states that in pursuance 

of the aforesaid charges, he submitted his reply on • - 

13.10.2001 to the respondent No.3. In this reply, the 

applicant explained his 'position as regards to his 

inabilitytto deposit the amount of .9850:.40 in time due 

to stñden serious Illness of his wife for which he had 

tobe away from his village. He also stated that during 

his absence, the amount was kept with one of his trusted 

- 	 ... 	8 

'I 
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relative as he ( applicant) did not have proper facility 

for keeping large amount. The applicant further stated 

that he had already deposited the amount of Rs.9850.40 at 

Mangaldoi Post 0fXce on 7.9.2000 vide receipt No.060 

of Book No.220005 which he could not deposit in time. 

The translated cooy of reply dt. 

13.10.2001 of the applicant is annexed 

as Annexure N0.8. 

The copy of Money receipt. dt. 7.9.2000 

of Mangaldoi Post Office is annexed 

as Ant XL 	NQ .9.. 

4.10 	Thatthe applicant states that the respOn- 

denyNo.3 vide orders dt. 15.11.2001 qppointed Sri 

R.Hazarika, s.n.I..(P) Mangáldoi as Presiding Officer 

and Sri B. Kalita, Asstt. Superintendent of °ost 

Offices(HQ) Tezpur as Inquiry Authority to enquire 

in the charges framed against the applicant. 

4.11 ; 	That the applicant states that in the 

meantime, he submitted a representation dt. 26.11 .2001 

to the Respondent No..3 with a prayer for increase of 

his basic allowances, for the period of suspension 

since 5.9.2000. Bt till date nothing has been done 

to increase his subsistance al'owance and it has become 

extremely difficult for him to maintain the famiiy 

with meagre allowance. 

The translated oopy of representation 

dt. 16.11.2001 submitted to the 

Resprdent No.3 is annexed as 

	

I 	z 
	

Annexure N00109 
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4.11 	That the applicant states that the Enquiry 

Officer decided to hold preliminary hearininto the 

bharges and vide a letter dt. 26.11 .2001 asked the 

applicant to attend the hearing at Mangaldoi Head Post 

Of'ficeon 21.12.2001. The applicant attended.for the 

hearing and preliminary hearing started. The applicant 

admitted the charge under Article ! as regards shortage 

of cash amounting to Rs.9850.40 wich he could not 

produce during inspection. But the applicant denied the 

other charges . The applicant statd during the hearing 

that he had already deposited the amount of .985O.4O 

vide Noney receipt dt. 7.9.2000 but the Inquiry Officer 

did not record the statement due to reasons best known 

to him. Thereafter the enqu&r Was adjourned to enable 

the applicant to decide about and flame an official to 

assist him in the proceeding and to inform the Inquiry 

Officer accordingly* 

The copy of letter dt. 26-11 .2001 of 

the Inquiry Officer as regards holding 

- 

	

	 of enquiry on 21 .12.2001 is annexed as 

Annexure No.11. 

Typed copy of proceedings of preliminary 

hearing dt • 21 .12 • 2001 is annexed as 

Annexure No.12. 

	

4.12 	That the applicant states that thereafter, 

the date of enquiry was fixed for 4.2.2002 but the same 

was deferred to 8.2.2002 and the Inquiry Officer vide 

a lettr dt. 21 .2.2002 informed the applicant accordingly. 

- 	 QS 	 10 
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The copy of letter dt. 21 .1 .2002 of 

the Inq&iry Officer -regarding holding 

of hearing on 8.2.2002 is annexed as 

Annexure No.13. 

4.13. 	That the applicant states that in the 

meantime the respondent 11470.3 forced the applicant to 

deposit the alleged defa].cation amount of .70059.00 

even before formal chrges were framed and threatened to 

take police action if he failed to do so. The applicant 

being afraid of police action, deposited an amount 

totalling Rs.54,000/— to the authority on different dates 

on instalments and obtained money receipts from the 

Mangaldoi Post Office. The applicant had done so under 

duress as he had no alternative. The respondent N0.3 also 

told him that M he deposits the amount , no action will 

be taken against him. But even after the amount was 

deposited, the respondent No.3 informed the police about 

the matter. Thereafter polie came to enquire into the 

matter. However, they left when the applicant had shown 

the money receipts as regards deposit of the alleged 

deflated amount. The applicant has no knowledge about 

the present position of the case before the police. The 

applicant herein has not annexed the money receipts 

( total 8 Nos.) issued by the Mangaldoi Head Post Of fiôê 

amounting to Rs.54, 000/— for sake of brevity and crave 

the leave of this Hontble Tribunal to produce the same if 

so directed. The Inquiry Officer also did not record the 

fact of depositing the aforesaid amount by the applicant 

under duress in the reCordings' of preliminary hearing. 
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4.14. 	That the applicant states that he appeared 

before the Inquiry Officer on 8.2.2002 . However, the 

same has been deferred to a later date. 

4.15 	That the applicant states that while the 

departmental proceeding is yet to be completed , the 

respndet authorities have taken already an adverse 

view against the applicant and published a notification 

on 11 .12.2001 inviting applications from intending 

candidates for the post of Branch Post Master(BPM) for 

Fangamati Branch Post Off i.e i.e., where the applicant 

was serving before he was put under suspension. The last 

date of submitting application was fixed On 31 .1..2002. 

Although no final decision has been taken to appointment 

in the said post, the respondents are contemplating to 

finalise the same in a short time. If the respondents 

in the meantime decide to appoint some other person in 

place of the applicant during pendency of the departmental 

proceeding, thenhe will lose hs chance to rejoin his 

duty even if he is exonerated of all the charges. As 

such an interim oxer is required to be passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal directing the respondents riot, to 

finalise the selection process and appoint any other 

person. Otherwiee, the applicant shall suffer irrepara-

ble loss and injury. 	- 

/ 	 The copy of the notification dt. 

11 .12.2001 issued by,  the Respondent 

No.3 invting application for the 

post of BPM is annexed as Annexure No.14 

13 
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4.16 	That the appliant states that he was 

drawing a basic pay of Rs.1280/- plus D.A. Of Rs.600f— P.M. 

prior to his suspension. Thereafter, he was allowed to 

draw only 259  of the basic pay plus D.A. on the said 

basic allowance instead of 5 which is generally paid 

and increased ,to 75% in due course during the period. 

of suspension. Moreover, he Uas not been paid his 

subsistance allowance since Novemter 2001 and the 

respondent No.3 wantto recover the alleged outstanding 

amount from the subsistánce :allowance of the applicant. 

Because of the aforesaid action of the respondent No.3,  th 

applicant is facing untold financial hardship and the 

family is in the verge df starvation. As such, this 

Hon'bie Court may be pleased to direct the respondents 

to pay the subsistance allowance On enhanced rate and 

notto recover any amount frOm the same On the plea of 

recovering the alleged dues which has not yet been 

substantiated by way of departmental proceedings.. 

	

5. 	GROULDS FOR RELFS WITH LEGAL PRNISIONS: 

i) For that the applicant has been serving as 
Branch Post Master at Rangamati Extra Departmental 

Branch Post Office since 1977 to the best of his ability 

and sincerity and he has not def'lated any amount as 

alleged. However, he admits about delay of depositing 
an amount of. Rs.985O.L0 due to his wife's illness which 

he has already deposited in the meantIme on 7.9.2000. 

As such there is 

under suspension 

proceeding could 

• 	applicant as all 

respondent No.3 
the records. 

no reason for keeping the applicant 

for a prolong period. The departmental 

have been proceeded by re-instating the 

the relevant records are with the 

md there is no chance of temperig with 
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ii) For that the respondent No.3 has falsely 

imp1icated the applicant vide Article II of the charges 

as regards keeping an anount of Bs.70,159/— in his 

custody.f or his personal use in violation of departmental 

• 	 rules. The respondents have directed the applicant to' 

refund the amount and threatnêd to dismiss him from 

service if he failed to do so. The applicant under 

durss, has already deposited an amount of Rs.541, 000/-

out of the demanded amount of .70,159/—. Even then 

the respondents have made up their mind to dismiss the 

applicant from service •  and, issued notification calling 

application for the post in which the applicant was. 

working. This action of the respondent No.3 in inviting. 

applications for the post in question without completion 

of departmenta- proceeding smacks inalafide and biasnesS 

of the respondent No.3. 	The respondents are yet to 

prove the applicant guilty and taking any final decision 

in this regard is. illegal, improper and against the 

principles of equity, good conscience and administrative 

fairness. 

iii) For that the respondents should have 

allowed 75% of basic pay as subsistance allowance plus 

allowances but the respondents in a most arbitrary manner 

had been paying only 25% of his salary,plusD.A., On 

that amount. That too has been stopped by the 

respondents on the plea of adjusting the same with the 

alleged outstanding dues. The applicant submits that 

the subsistance allowances are paid for maintenance 

k of thá person concerned an I his family members. . But 

in this instant case, they want to deprive the 

15 



minimum benefit available to the applicant and are 

pushing •the applicant to untold hardship in these days 

of high cost of living 

For that the respondents No.3 ought 

to have considered the representations filed by the 

applicant for inbrease of subMstance allowances as well 

as the written reply as regards to his charges. But .  

till date nothing has been done by the respondents to 

mitigate his sufferings. 

?or that it is a fit case for a 

direction to re-instate the applicant in his srvice 

and pay the enhanced allowance till he is reinstated 

for which he is legally entitled to. 

6.. 	DETAILS OF 1€DIES EXHAUSTED 

For that the applicant has exhausted his 

departmental remedies available to him. He filed a 

representation -cum--reply dt. 13.10.2001 as regards his 

charges and his reinstatement in service as well as 

his representation dt. 16.11 .2001 for enhancement of 

subsistance allowance/Ex-gratia compensation. 

7, 	MATTERS NOT JNDING IN ANY OTFR COURT 
OR_TRIBUNAL: 

That the applicant declares that no suit or 

application is pending in any Court or Tribunal. 

8. 	RELIEFS SOU3HT FOR: 	. 

In view of the facts and circumstances, 

narrated above, the applicant prays for following reliefs: 

i)That the impugned order under Memo . No.F6-4(B.) 

2000-01 dt. 4.9.2000 passed by the Superinteuadent of 
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Post Ofices, Darrang Division, Tezour, placing the 

applicant under put off duty( suspension) from the 

post of Branch Post Master, Rangamati Branch Office 

(vide Annexure N0.4) may kindly be set aside and, 

quashed, the departmental proceeding initiated by the 

respon&ents may be dropped and the applicant be 

reinstated in service by the department. 

ii) That the respondents may be directed to 

• 	 pay 75% of the Ex-gratia compensatio ( subsistance 

allowance) plus allowances etc., for the period f his 

off duty (suspension) instead of 25% and then pay 

all arrear dues basing on full pay and allowances as 

applicable 
• 	

w.ef. 4.9.2000. 

iii) To set aside and quash the advertisement 

• 	 No.A-162 dt. 11 .12.2001 iss ed by the Superintedent of 

Post Offices, Darrang Division, Tezpur, calling fresh 

applications for the post of Gramin Oak Sevak Branch 

Post Master of •Rangamati Branch Post Office ( vide 

annexure NQ1 4) and not to appoint anybody else in the 

• 	sai post. 

• 	 iv) That any thther relief or reliefs entitled 

• 	to by the applicant. 

9• 	INTERIM RELIEFS IF ANY PRAYED FOR : 

That the applicant prays that pending 

disposal of this application 	- 

i) the impugned 	 txrxxx advertise- 

ment No. A-1 62 dt • Ii .12.2001 •issaed by the Superintendent 

of post Office, Darrange Division,Tezpur calling fresh 

• 	 17 
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application for the post of Gramin flak Sevak Branch Post 

Master of Rangsma.ti Branch Post Office (Annexure No.14) 

may kindly be stayed/suspended and the respondents 

may be directed to re-instate the applicant in the 

afbresaid post as before with immediate effect. 

ii That the respondents may be directed 

to pay 75% of the Ex-gratia compensatiori( subsistánoe 

allowance) plus allowances etc., for the period of 

his off duty instead. of 25%. 

iii) To set aside and quash the advertisement 

No.A-162 dt. 11.12.2001 issued by the Superintendent of 

Post Offices, Darrang Division, Tezpur, calling fresh 

application for the post of Gramin Dak Sevak Branch 

Post Master of Rangamati Branch Post office(vide 

Annexure No.14) and not to finalise the selection 

• 	 process, ae p -u1a&.OvVI 	t) C)/rt7 íw4j 4'- 

• 10. 	DETAII OF POSTAL OPDER : 

1) No. of the I.P.O. - 	7- 

ii ) Name of P.O. where from 

I.P.O. has been issued 	'UAJa/0". 

Issue in favour of : The Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Guwahatj Bench. 

Date of Issue: 

11. 	List of Enclosures 

As per Index. 

18 
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—VERIFICATION ! 

i t  Sri Surendra Sarrna, son of late Ka.sh.inath 

	

Sarma, a resident of village Charuthakarabari, 	 * 

P.O. & P.S. 1angamati, Dist. Darrang, Assaril, do hereby 

verify that the contents in paras 1 ,2,3,4,6,7,1 0 and 11 

are true to my personal knowledge and paras 5,8 and 9 

are believed to be true on legal advice and that I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

(2 
Zvd 2 L 	 iK 

SIGNATURE OF THE A?PLICANT, 

DATE: -2(2j 

PLACE : G I.MAHAT I. 

11 
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	 Ax AIPY  

4rft iq-m ri 
INDIAN POSTS AND TELEGRAPHS DEPARTMENT 

j4 ()fl 	Xn8pectOr of P.Oe, 	To 	hri iUDT1d1L atb Sarm. 
1aziga1iat Sub Dvu, 	 Viii. 6rw.doka gaon 

i4ang3l.dai-784125. 	 2.0. Rangarnati. 
- 	 fkrt 

yc kD1C ted1a1 	Mangaidsi, 22, 1277 

fzit 
Subject 1. Selection of  BOA CUP  INC  

Pi3z&gamati.. 

It is to iftform you that you are eeIiot.a 
for the post of "IDAk oua T.5'DrC Rangamati on the exietiAg 

a].10noeo Plea3e report to the BP14 R 'PPti Ott 

%IA-+at Jalma?y/1978 Poe.'Noon and 3oii the post on 

prothiotion of M/0 failure to which your name viU be 

eano9Uedt from the aeleotion liet. 

PicaI3e i:iote that your oottduct and servioe 

will governed by the P&T s.D. Agon ((*3) Rule 164 

---, 

teitz inepeotor of 
)1tflgaldfti Bub Dvn, 

/ 

Copy to:— 
-'i. he BOP.M Rangamati for infornation •lle Will arrzftge 

to hand over the ch.rge of '13DDA oa 'JItC of his  
offioe.t* and obtain the xg Roltb oertifioato 
and send to the uniereigned aioAgwitb the JOInIng 
ohargo report of the Officialo  

O/J flail flsnal4at for compiianoe. 

The Poatrnaate Mangldai for jut ornia Oa 
WA 

0/0 	 MIns'O
iai Sub fl 

I 
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Annexure- No.2. 

0/0 the Inspector of pos oftice 
Mangaldol Sub-Divn.. 
iIngaldoi -781195. 

4 

iiemo No.A 20 Rangarnati dt.14.2.78. 

/ Sj Surendra iath Sarma /o late kzárai Nath 

armah of Saruthe karbari is hereby appointed as D- 6/c-' 

cum-s EDAiC Rangernati GDBO in a/c I4angaldoi 

w.e.f. 2.1.78. 

The conduct and Service :f Sri Surendra 
Nath 6 arma wll be governed by the P +T ED Agent 

(conduct and service ) Rule 1964 as ammended by time to. 
time. 

The appointment of the official is a purely 
temporary basis will be termination at any time without, 

assigning any cause. 

Sd!-  Illegible, 

Seal. 

Copy to the :- 	 I 

Sri Surendra Nath Sarma , EZDA cum EDMC Rangamahi. 

The p 	 Mana1doi. The following 

document are enclosed h/w. 
1.H/c 2. 1Jescriptive 	 - 

3•Oath 

- 

Character certificate. 
'-p 

Age prove certificate. 

P.V.R will o1low. 	 - 

Sd/-Illegible, 

(Seal). 

1 : • r,i - 	p_#- 	 -* 	 -, : 	-r' -  - 	 _____ 
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Annexure No. 3 
ir IAN POSTS AND TELE RA?HS DEPARTENT, 

No.A-.162 	Dated at Tezpur the 2nd 14arch/85 

Sub: Appointment of EtBR'I at RangamatL 

Sri Surendra Sarmah, S/o late Kashinath Sarmah 

is hereby approved for appointment at the post ofBPM, 

Rangamati in A/c with Mlangaldai H.Q 

-. Please impart necesary training of EDBPM to Sri 

Sarmah and arrange appointment and submit required papers 

for issuing formal appointment order by this office. 

Sd/- 
Supit. OPost Offices. 

Darrang Division 
Copy to Sri Surerra Sarmah, S/o late Kashinath Sarmah viii. 

Sharuthekarabari, P.O. Rangamati Via Marigaldoi. 

Sd/- 

El 
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t)EPARTK4ENTOF POST5 1NEflA 
OFFICE OF THE SVPDT.QF POSTOFFICES. DARRAW DV$SIO) 

T[ZrVR -- 

Memo No. F6-4(B)/200001 	 Dated at Tezpur, 0409-2000 

Whereas an inquiry against Sri Sureridra Sarma1BPM,RangamatE 
B.O. in a/c with Mangaldol H.O. is In pending. 	

4 Now the undersigned in exercise of power conferred in Rule 9(1) of 
EDA(Coflduct&Ser ,

jcp)RLles1964 hereby places the said Surencira Sarma under 
put off duty with immediate effecf 

(B.Hazanka) 
Supdt. Of Post Offices 

Cop 	
Darrang DM 	ezpur sIon, T 	- 784001 y toy'  

/f. Sri Surendra Sarrna,BPM 1 Rangan,ati B.O. in a/c with Man

.

gatdoi H.O. (through SDUMangaIdoj) 	. 	 - 
The Postmaster 1  Mangaidol H.O. 
The SDI(P) Mang&dojHe will please arrange to relieve Sri Sarma 
immediately and report compliance. 	

, fi PIg. Branch,[)jvf. OfficeTezpur. 	 . 	
. oic. 	

- j 

SU$rpost bfflces 	0 

• 	. 	 Darrang DMsion 1  Tezpur - 784001 



A. C G.
OPPO1S 1MA 

T (See RtiI 	aTe 	
Pbs Fivanial Handbook, Vclurne J,Second / 	

1/ 
• 	

. 	Charge 	I 	hdReceipt for cash and stamps on trajsfr of charge 
• 	:. 	'f 	fTr 	f 	 . 

Certijed that the Charge of the efflee of ,  

Was made Dyer y 
......... 	

(name) 
............

(rT) 	.......................................... 
.j 

W :ta) 

on the (date) • 	.........................
ffiOOfi in accordance wIth 

.Re1yed Oflir 	
Retieving othc-'7 

2-r 

Ir 

- 



-23 - 
- 	fk 	ii 	 c r 	r rIPTIft qf 

*Ccrtificd that th 	of thitdYte&tbOeveraI booJc 	'• Stock Jook and Register)and 	of t1e ohaybce iflcIu4ng checked and found corre. 	- 	- 	 - - 

	

Fit f 	rfvf 
o 

It 	
frt 	ri 

eCeTtifICd that the 
balances as detajje(J heow were hdnd over to me 

by the Relieved Officer and f accept the responsib itiy for the &ame. 

(si) iii/Cast 

(j 	f/SampTthprest 	

0 

. 	•' 
1adc up of 

(i) f,tarns 	- 

(2)/Cas - 

	

rr91t 4iIr lTW, 	 tfir( 

	

Relieved Ofllcer 	
Relieving Oflice  

• 	 rn'ft 	 •0

19 Dated the 	 19,  
Forwarded t, 	 • • 	• 

The Certjfiate when Dot actually t'equfrjmay be coredhraug 
 f28 9j]'Y 

'p 	
30 L€tth Copj 	 68M- - :- 

to 

p 

\0 ]  

A 	 I 



- AnneXure5j. 

Inventory of cash and stamps of Rangamadi EDBO in 

a/s with Mangaldai HO found in physical verification 

by SDI (P) Mangaldi on 5.9.2000. 

Cash Rs. 100X6 = 600.00 

50X8 = 400.00 

Cothns .25X 1 ?= 	.25. - 

Paise Total=1000.25 Total one thousand and 

paise twenty five only). 

Rev. Rs.1.00X 10 = 105.00 

- 	.50X1 = 	.50. 

Total Ps. = 105.00 (Total one bb.dred five and 

• 	paise fifty only). 	 / 

Eostage and stationary 	Rs.1OX 7 	= 	70.00 

5X12- 	= 	60.00 

ILC 1.50X 1 	= 	1.50 

Damaged ILC 7 5YE 	 6.75. 

Total 	 Rs. 	= 138.25. 

(Total Rs. one hundred thritr eight and 

paise twenty five only). 



2. 

Total •ca h and stamps. 

cash Rs. 	1000.25. 

P.S. 	Rs. 	138.25. 

RVRs. 	105.50. 

Total Rs 1244.00 (one thousand two hundred and forty 

four only) 

As per rough h1D dkd 49.00 on the reverse of 

the j6BO slip dtd.2.0.00. 

Closing balance is Rs.10765.40 on 4.0.00 in 

following detail. 

Cash Rs.10515.40 	 - 

P.S. Rs. 	142.00 

Rv. Js. 	108.00 

Total Bal 10765.40 

Amount of VP 
200.00 	 V 

De1vered but not 'T 
Accounted for 	

V 	 V  

11094.40. 	 ••V• V 

Thus there is shortag' of caSh and stamps as men-

tioned hereunder. 
F1 	

otal amount due from the BPM Z Rs.11024.40 less the 

V 
anloant found in physical verirication 1244.00 = 9850.40 

(Nine hhousand and eight hundred fifty arid paise forty 

only). 
V 

tiitness :-1.Sri Jatin 4ath 	Sri R&aeswar HazBrika, 	
V 

EDi1C R/mati 	 &DI (P) IV1LD 
1.Sri. Jatin Mahanta 

5.9.00.. 
Sri surudra Sarraah 

- 	 BP 	
V 
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OFFC2, OF Tij.L UPIYL OF FO'.[ OFE IC,DLLLI  
TFUR.7aLoQ1, 

- 	
Neno No. DateaTeznur 

C 	 i) 1 

in account with, 	 a '. 

• •* 	 has been p1ac 	iUer pUt off duty with effect frau  
videLP-)_ 	f __, 1:ieo 	

s... c1td 
ir

;  
uri 	the pericJ of put off duty 

will draw Ex.ratja coouensatjbn at an anount equal to 25% - 
s basic allowance tether with admissib 	eame;s ailowc_: 

thereon on such 25o of basic allowance. 

The pa:ient of conpenation for the put off duty perk 
hal1 not be subject to.furnishjn- of a certificate that the 

Eij Jgent is not enLa L  ccl in any other enoloyment, Lusincas, 
profession or Vocatioi 

This order issued in psuance to Dirac - orate letter 
1o, 19-36/95 iiiJ 	TlO Utd. 317,97, 

The Ex-ritia conpensation will he effective froi 
13.1,97, 

j 
Supdt,. of Post Offices 
iDarrang Pivis ion, Thzpur 

Copy to — 

1) The Pjstuis tar -Ur/ 1"fana1dai for favjur O1 •• 
uatin an( , nccSary action. 

2) T1np, dalc tta th uj1i PL C 	.u/lay 
. 	 L3 • 	. 	rt4 

The i'i 	braucli, Lvi. Uffice,Tezijur, 

The 	 . 

o/c. 	• 

- 	 • 

/ 

uprdt '' f Post L;fiices .... 
	Daa 	Divisin,Tezpur. 

F - 

-- 	.- 	 -. 	

:1:. 	
-, 	 - 	 -• 	•- 	

• 
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RULE 	0FDp''u r 

1 Ef'iCANDUM 

N0 

Cuvt of India, Deptt, of Ps 

- 

The undeged proposed to hold an Inquiry 	., t . under Rule-8 of EDA(Conduc bevi.) Rules, 1964, Ilie SULStance of the imputations of 1. 

or misbehaviour iii respect of which the inquiry 
proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed statement. 
aAtIcles o charges 
ofIStduct 	(nnc-xurI1 * A Statement of the irnput., or misbehaviur in Support of.Wach article pf charge enclosed(Aflnexurc11 	A list of document by Wh1c anC a list Of Witnesses by WhDLII tue articles of charge are pioposc -to e S

uStained are also Icl:)sed(1exure III) 	d Iv). Shri 	2 	
iSdircted submit w1thi 10 days of tue receipt of this 

1iemoranduma writt statement of his cie;e and also to State whetthr 
he iesirs to Ile herd in :c-ron, 	 0 3. • 	He is infortne t:t an inquiry Will 2ae held only. in -*ec-Peft of 

those artici:s of charges as are not adttcU, H hou iheref 
ore, SPecific.11y admit odeyeachtjj5 of .ccrge.  

44 	
is furthEfrj) that if he 

does not Subwjt his written statement of or or be9oe 
the date Spacifid in Para-2 above or de not appa in person before 

tii inquiry authority or oth'rwis6 faI' to or refuses 
to cm1y WIth the procjs.ions of ules 

of EDA(Conduct & Servic iuis-1g64 or the ordes/recti in puuance of 	said 
ule the inquiring Uthori;'r may. hold the Inquiry against him 

Attention of hri 	
,. invij o Rule-2 of the 	 is 

Under Whje no employee 
or other 3U 	

bring or attemt touring an; tSe 1nfluence to bear upany Sup authjty to further his Intcrets in respect of mattcrs perj 	to his Service unr the Covt 1  If any 	
is received on is beha prom al2other person in rcspLc- of any matters (a4 W. 	; 3 Pocedthgs it Will bGprLsuii 	that Shri S 5W3 	of 2uch rpres 	
ond that it h been made his 	

and action 'gill bc taken aajnthim for VIO1 of 	
f theD Con:uctS.ervi ) Ru.164, 

6, 	
he receipt of tnis memo may be 

Supd 	

0 

Larrang rvisarrnpQ34q0..,, . 
fl 	 Tezpur-784001 	Q. • 	 L) 	 I 	

- / 	 0, 

____ 



ANNEXIJRE-I 

STAT1HT OF ARTICLES OF CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST SEtI SURDRA 
SARMA, BPM, RANGANATI BO(NOW PUT OFF) IN ACCOUNT WITH MANGiLDAI 
H.O. 	

0 	 . 

Att2L -I 

That the said Sri Surend.r* Sarma while Working as 
EDBPM Rangaii*ti BC in account with Mangaitti HO for the period 
from 0..12-85 to 49-2000 kept sh.ratage of •f.fice cash of N. 
9850.40(Rupees Nine thousand eight hundred. fifty & paise 40)eaiy 
Violating the pr.visi.ns of Rule..17 of EDA(Canduct & Service) 
Rules,140 	 . 	

F 
Article-Il 

That the said Sri Surendra S!ima while working as 
EDPM, Rimgamati BC in Account with Mangaltai HO for the period 
from 30.'12..85 to 4..92000 accepted. several SB/RD-deposits amounts-
ing to .70,159.00(Rup6es Seve*ty thousand one hundred Liftynine) 
only from the depositors on different dates, 'entered. the s*iouats 
in the respective pass..b.oks,put his initial with iffice date 
stamp and returned the pass books to the dep.sitirs,But Sri Sarna 
neither entered the amounts in 3D/RD journals n.r credited in Govt, account in the date pf deposit or thereafter and kept the ç 
amount in his custody for his personal use violating the irovi suns of Rule 131 of Rules for BOs(VI' th Edition) and also Rule 
17 of EDA(C.nduct & Service) Rules,1964. 

STATEMT OF IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT OR MISBEHA.. 
VIOUR IN SUPPORT OF THE ARTICLES OF CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST SRI 
SURIDRA SARIIA,BPM? RANGAI4ATI BO(Now PUT OFF) IN ACCOUNT WITH 
MANGALDAI H.O. 

Article-I 

That the said Sri Surend.ra Saru while w.tking as 
EDBPM,Ra*gamati BC) in account with )iangiCLtai HO for the period 
from 30-12-85 to 4-9-2000 0  the IPOs(PG), Tezpur visited Rangamati 
BC on 2-9-2000 in connection with annual inspection of the BO. 
During the time of inspection a sum of .9 9850.40(Rupees Nine 
thousand eight hundred. fifty & Paise 40) only found short in 
cash and stamp balance of the office. The amount Was ShoWn as 
UC? in the BC) Account dtd. 6-9-2000, Thus Sri Surend.ra Snriza has 
violated the provision of Rule 17 of EDA(C.nduct & Service) Rules, 1964 by keeping $hortage of office cash, 	

0 

Article-Il 

That the said Surendra Sarma while working as BPM,. Rangamati BO in account with Nanaldai HO for the period. from 30-12...85 to 49-2000 accepted. SB/Ri) deposits from 34 Nos of SB/RD 
acc.urits amóuntin to Rs,70, 159/-(Rupees Seventy thousand one 
iiundred Liftynirie) only from the depositors on different dates, 
entered the amount in the pass books, put his initial with office 0 

date Stamp and returned the pass books to the depositors, But Sri 
Sarma neither entered the deposits in the BC SB/RD journals nor 
credited the amount in Govt. Account and kept the amount in his 	0 

personal custody for his ters*nal use violating the provisionof 
Rule 131 of Rules for BOsVIth Edition) and also Rule-17 of EDA 
(Conduct & Service) Rules91964. For instance the following Accoun-
ts are shown below :- 

0. ., 



A/C NuI]ber Name of Depositor Date of Deposit Amount of tepst 
which were not - 

credited in A/C, 

 SB-612720 J.SarLa 14-08-2000 200/.. 
 SB-.513672 M,Deka 11-02-2000 . 	 100/ 
 RD-100235 N,Sarma 6/99 to 8/2000 4500/ 

4. RD-.100574 ADeka 10/98 to 8/2000 6900/- 
5 RD-101707 D,Deka 3100 to 8/2000 18Q0/ir. 

4ThTtW1T0' 	TTT 
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JIL4iA.ULTtLi - 

List of documents by which the articles if charges 
framed against Sri aurendra Sarma,BPM,Rangamati BO(N.w put off) 
in account with Mangallal HO are proposed to be sustairied, 

• 	1. Rangamati BO Account Book from 7/97  to 9/2000 
• 	2. Rangamati BC SB/RI) j.urna]. from 7/97 to 9/2000 

ASP(tia.),Tezpur report dtd. 23-10-2000. 
Pass -B.ok A/C N.s as mentioned in Annexure-II. 
Inventory if- cash and stamps dtd. 5-9-2000. 
Written stateiieit of SA Surendra Sarva dtd. 21102060-  
and 5"9'2000 e  

ANNEXURE-IV 	 J. 

• 	 List of witnesses by whom the articles it charges 
framed against Sri Surenira Sarra,BPM,Rangamati 3)(N.w put off) 
in Account with Mangaldal HO are pr.p.sed to be Su3taineI. 

1 1  Sri N.Dai,IPOs(PG),Tezpur. 
2. Sri R.Hazarika,S]DIPOs,Mangaldai. 

• 	 3. Sri U.C.Sariia,*$P(Ii.),Tezpur. 	 * 
4. The depositors -of SB/RD'Accounts as mentioned in 

Annexure-Il. 

1' 

(B.Hazarika) 
Supdt. at Post Offices. 

• 	 Darrang 	784001 

0 	 •. 

_0 
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Annexure No.8. 

• 	Nearest translation from Assarnese. 

To 

Hon'ble Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Darang, Tezpur. 

Sub:.,Reply to your letter No.F6-4(B)/2000-01 •dt. 31 .8.2001 

Dated 13.10.2001. 

Sir, 	- 

Respectfully I bet to state that I Sri Surendra Sarma 

son of l te Kashinath Barma, of village Haruthakurabarij 

Post Rarigarnati, District. Darrang, Assam had been serving 

as E.D.D.A. from 2.11 .77 to 29.1 2.85 and as Branch Post 

Mastz- w.e.f. 30. 1 2.85.to 5.9.2000 In Rangamat. Branch 

Post Office under Mangaidoi Head Post. Office. 

With 'refeence to your letter No.F6-4(B)/20001 

Dt. 31 .8.2001 the amount shown as loss during my service as 

Branch Post Master from 30.12.85 to 5.9.2000 was not 

spent agaihst any particular head. At that I had to remain 

• 	busy. because of sudden illness of my wife as my Ohildren 

are minor and I as alone. As such I could not carry the 

account for the period 1 .9.2000 to 6.9.2000 personally 

and there was no oder for sending heavy amount through 

Dak, 

As, because there was no security to keep the 'cash 

in the office or inmy home I kept the amount with one 

of my trusted relatives for security reasons. Prior to 

th also cash was kept with the aforementioned person. 

During s.den inspection of the Inspector of Postal 

Grievances on 2.9.2000 I could not show the cash to him 

as I had to remain busy in showing the, relevant records of 

•.. 	2 



my office. Before leaving the place, the Inspector asked 

me not to send the cash without his order. 

Again, when the Supdt. of Post offices, suddenly 

visited on 5.9.2000 the aforementiried person was abst 

and as such the said cash amount•could not be shown. 

As the cash was not deposited aginst any head as per 

order, 1 deposited the amount at post office vide 
I 	

Receipt No.220006 and No.0603 dt. 7.9.2000. 

I am totally ignorant about the anomalies shownin 
/ 

)/SB Pass books and in the journal for the period 

30.12.85 to 5.9.2000. 

During my tenure asPost mastr all deposits made by 

depositorswere entered in pass book by putting seal and 

signatures and returned the same, thereafter. Dur8ng 

this period, there was no complaint as regards inability 

to withdraw any aunt against the deposits made by them. 

• 

	

	 There Was also no complaint from any officials from Account 

Office as regards pass book. 

On the other hand the officials used to insoect the 

office as per order of the Supdt. of Post Offices every 

year. Apart from the same 0/S Mail used to supervise the 

documents of th Office every 2/3 months. But nothing 

zgxkJm was mentioned in inspectionreoorts of the officials 

as regards any complaint of pass book and other documents. 

It be mentioned herein that as per direction of 

Sux3.t, of Post Offices there wasc-ompaign for 10 pass 

bookfromAggust 1999 to October 19999 for a period of 

three years. During this campaign of pass book, the Ins-

pector supervised the records but no compalint was 

recorded, 

... 3 



After campaign of 100A pass book there may be 

some inadvertant delay in recording the deposit receipt 

of pass book into journal of the office because of 

maintaining the office inspite of my illness. There may be 

one or two lapses while working with mental pressure and 

I 

	

	 physical illness. If the discrpancies in pass book was 

for, the period of campaign for I 0 pass book then I 

shall not be able to accept the allegations. 

Not only I do inadverent mistakes but the 

departmental officials also do iiiistakes more particularly 

in case of RID pass book. when demand is sent to A/c 

Of ice for withdrawal of anount by depositors , the 

transactins are riot recorded properly and there remains 

much discrepencies more particularly non-recording in B.G. 

R.D. 'journal. The cash cannot be withdrawn within 1 0/15' d'ay 

befOre passing of the same by entering into the ledger. For 

example, everything will be Ilear if the R/D pass book 

No.99603 and 99503 are checked and verified. 

During the day of visit of the Inspector On 5.9.200 

again there was enquiry for 10 pass book during my 

absence. The Inspector made allegatins as regards the 

discrepencies and porced me to deposit the amount. 'After 

• depositing the amount the Inspector without giving any 

ir,.formatin to me, filed a police. case with allegations of 

discrepencies of amount higher amount than the amount 

referred. 

There may be many mistakes in writing this reply 

to your letter because of my mentl condition and 

physical illness and I øiny be excused for the same. 

S.. 	4 
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and for any inadvertant mistake during my 24 years 

long service and earnestly pray to your honour for a 

chance to keep my minor children alive. This is ny 

humble prayer. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/— Sri Surendra Sarma. 

village - Haruthekara Ban 

Post Office, Rangama -ti. 

District. Darrang(Assam) 

13.1 0.2001. 



MA 

I 	

- 

DeparTment of Post, India. 

Book No.220006 	 Receipt No.060 

Received from Suren Sarma BPM Rs.9850.40( Rupees nine thousard 

eight hundred £ifty& paise 40 on account of short-cash of 

RS 	 credit by BPM, 

D . 

Signature 

Post master 
Date 7.9.00 	 Mangaldoi 
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Annexure No.1 0 

Translated from Assamese 

To•. 

Hon 'ble Superintendent of Post Offices, 

Darrang, Tezpur.• 

Sub: Prayer for increase of Basic Allowance 
for subsistance of my family. 

Sir, 	- 
Respectfully, I beg to state that I was serving 

as Branch Post Master of Rangamati Branch Post Ofuicé under 

Marigaldoi Head Post Office since 30.15 till 5.9.2000 

As•per your order I was put ander put off duty w.e.f 

5.9.2000 and I and my family pray your honour to increase 

the BasIc allowanbe which is being paid as per your 

order and thus pave the way for getting 

subsistance of my Lamily. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/- Sri Surendra Sarma 

Viii. Haruthalcarabari 

P.O. Rangamati, 

Marigaldoi 

26.11.2001. 

(I 
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I.O.&ASPOs(HQ) 
010 the Süpdt: of Post Offices 	

0, 

D,arrang Division, Tezpur-784001 

K 

90606 	 . . 

/ 	 4 No /1 

k 
DEPARTMENT OFPOT INDIA 

OFFICE OF TilL StJPLRINThNDENT OF POST OFFIuES.DARRANO LIVISJqN 

j,i NO ASP/In quiry101/2001 	 Dated at Tezpu {4q01' 
The 2611112061 

1: 
TO 	 . 

Sri Surendra Sarmai 
BPM (Put off) Rangamati 
Via..Mangaldoi H.O. - 784125 
Distt-Darrang (Assam) 

Sub:. Inquiry under RuJc-8 of ED Agents 	 R MJIcs  
1 964. 

I am the Inquiry Authority to inquire into the cl iargeTs  framed against 
you by the Supdt. of Post Offices, Darrang Division, Tezpur. And therefore, 

• 	the undersigned directs you to attend in the preliminary hearing scheduled to 
be held at Mangaldoi Head Post Office on 21/12i2001 it 11.30 hours. 

(B.KALITA) 
I.O.&ASPOs(HQ) 

I 	 0/0 the Supdt. of Post Offices 
Darrang Division, TezpUr-78400 I 

Copy to:- 
The Supdt. of Post Offices, Darrang Division, Tezpur w/rio his 
office memo No.F4-6(B)/2000-2001 datd 15/11/2001. He is 
requested to arrange relieve of the P.O. 
Md. Abbas Mi, P.O. and SDI POs Tzpui. He is requested to 
attend the inquiry and present the case.  
The Postmaster, Mangaldoi 110 for infoii:iation and nece 

-
ry 

action to make arrangement for holding the inquiry in his office on 
the date and time as specified. 

4 Spare. 

I- 
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Annexure No. 

Preliminary hearing under Rule 8 of E.D. Agents ( Conduct and 

Service) Rules 1964, against Sri Surendra Sarrnah, BPM (Put 

off) Rangamati EDBO 

Authority - Supdt. of P6st Offices, Darrang DivisiOn 

Memo No.F4-6(B)20002001  datd 15.11.2001 

Date - 	21.12.2001 

Venue -. MangaldOi Head Post Office. 

Time - 12000 
Present - 1. Md. Abbas Au, P.O. and SDICP 

Tezpur, Sbb-DVn, Tezpur. 

2. Sri Surendra Sarma, charged official. 

The preliminary inquiry started as disual. The article 

of charge framed ag±nst Sri Surendra Sarma is vide Supdt. of 

Post offices, Darrang DivisiOn.TeZPUr Memo No..F6-4(B)/2000 -

2001 dated- 31 .8.2001 is read Out to Sarma and explained in 

vernecIlar just after preseiting of the case by the P.O.. 

The charged official admitted that he had received 

the charge sheet in time. Further, he admitted that he had 

understood the article of charge framed against him. 

• 	 The official is asked as to whether he admits 

• 	 the charge framed aginst him in toto or partially or denies 

it. In replyto this question the charged official had 

• 

	

	drnitted the charge under Article I categorically i.e., 

he admitted that there was shortage of cash amounting 

• to R$.985 0.40 ( Fz.nine thousand eight hundred fifty and 

paise forty only on 02.9.2000 and he could not produce it befor 

the Inspecting officer. 

Regarding the other article of charge, Sri Sarma 

denied it and desired to be heard in person. 

The charged official is asked whether he will 

represent himself at the time of oral inquiry or take 

assistance of ay Govt. official. The official óould not 

furnish the name of anybody as defence assistant and 

00* - . 2 

I 



2 - 	Ann&ure No. 	contd..,* 

sought for a time. He is granted (10) ten days time to 

ir'timate the name and designation and office where working who 

will assist him in this proceedings. Also the charged 

• 	 official is asked to o'btain the willingness of his 

0/assistance in writing and sent to the Inguiring Authority 

within (1 0) ten days as asked for. 

• 	• 	 Today's hearing is adjourned. The date of next 

hearing will be fixed later On. 

	

Sd/—. 	- 

• 	( B. Kalita) 
• 	1.0. 

21 .12 .2 001 

4 	 - 
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DEPARTMENT OEOST:: INDIA.:: 
• 	OFFICE OF TUR SUPERJNTENDENT OF POST OPrICES,DARRANG DW!S!O 

TEZPUR-784001 
• 	NO.ASP/Inquiry/01/2001 	 Dated at Tezpur the 21-01-2002 	- - 

To 
Sri Surendra Sarma 

BPM(under Put Off)RangamatiB0 
Via Mngaldai:784125 
Dt. Darrang(Msam) 

Sub:- Inquiry under Rule-8 of]ED Agents(Conduct & 
Service),Rules, 1964 

Please refer to letter of even no. dated 18-01-2002. The 
date:of hearing fixed on 04-02-2002 is differed to (1-O2-2002(Friday). 

Please therefore attend the inquiry on 08-02-2002. The 
time, and venue of hearing will remain unchged. 

1.0. & ASPO's(HQ) 
010 the Supdt. of Post Offices 
Darrang Dn.Tezpur:784001 

Copy to:- 
The Supdt. of.Post Offices,Darrang Dn.Tezpur:784001 w.r.t. his 
Office file No. F4-6(B)/2000-2001 dated 10-11-2001. 
Md. Abbas Mi, P.O. & SD!POs,Tezpur Sub Dn.Tezpur:784001 
The Postm aster,Mangaldai 110184125. 
Sparc. 

1.0. & AP0s(HQ) 
0/0 the Supdt. of Post Offices 

Darrang Dn.Tezpur:784001 * 

'' 	•• 	

.: 	

' 

I_I

- - 
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.. 

OF FI CE OF THE 	.UPDT 	OF POST OFFICES ?  DAR/G DI:LsIoN, TEZPUR.78401 

Pted at Tczurte 1  

NOTIj?iC!V[cJ 
Sb 	Appaii)t(.fl t 1D 	the 1)t 	of 

c 
. 

'I 	 z 
............................................................ Applicatis in the eflclosc1 Droforj ore invitd for he 

above post from th ntcnjng cmcij 	fuiIiii the follorg COfldIt±S. The ppl1Ct! 	COO 1. 	irf 311 respects hOU1d.Ch th Off±c of the undersigned on or before. 	 T 	/ app1icat0 should bc suhmi±ted in c1os 	ovc's only, culy sUers. tr4bed in b1-j 1e e'O c [ ?iLICATIC..j 	JE POST Of' BP1/E• 
'I. 

	 3pp1ic3tIos, t10 	\ithut p1. 	 'lOSUi  t 	 d 	 received he. due date will r t t'. entertained 

0/not rcservec1 fo 
(Score : ut Wchever,  IS not appljcth0 ). 	/ i s 	In case - he 	

mn nber of th •eJb1e candjdat do not offer their candidature, the Svac on i, 1tI t r-noCj?jed. 
The app ntment is 1)Urely tcmpor-y nd in the nate.of a * contract to be trniinatec1 by the cmpetnt authority at any tie \Tith one month' C I)rior riotice The WorJ: is part time for 	 -• 	, 

of 3 tu 5 hur ' chy tcJ i he 	 ____ 

 Anyregular f.;fl-•t'., 	ost in thc deprt..
righ  

tent, The post C Iries tIie. relotcd contuj 	ilCwance of p1u ackdssit1 DA 	 .; 	 . 

58 	Al ly kiy: I of influence rouit by th candjdates regarc 
w.li be considered 	a d±Su31ifjcat 4 on N corr- p3flcnce .atte;' ting to 

ini:lueflc( hc Se1e.ctj0 process will be 	 • entertained 	 . 	

.foil 

6. 	
LIGL ILTY COIWITSONS 

(I) 	•CE: 	 . 	 • 	. 	
: 

AboVt1 YS and bc-low 62 -o 	gc. f n as n the as date 'r 'H of :ric- 	. • 	
(II) ii1N.':'ii 	 : 

LC/X 	pats, 
• 	No wc.ighto 	is given f o r higher qul li fic,,Ition 

 t as (DQS not b'r the cnc11aatcs ih 1111icr 	aficc pplya.w I r the 
(Ii ) fllr 

.Cafldjdte. 	 to 'la r, 	tthan post Office. • 	. 	village, can als.. npiy for 	• and such candat Should Shift the 	res.td r- 	village in the event of h.is/h 	sLIn tjiac 3 Oicte.d candito sou .. produce a proof o tht ei:fcct within the date presc... ribed by the undersig1)n 	after OCiection 
(Iv) Acconoctjo1. : 	 . 	-• 

Thu Candidate se1e.cLe(1 Sh1O1 	providc. frue aCoQJnnlod ion to hOUSO Of the post OffiC2. 	 -. 

- 

2. 	The \rac-' cy is 
cDmj:ui i t- 



2) 
) 	II'!CQ1jjJ)j 

'.: 	 L7 

k I Ti 	cc-  te Shoui.: have an ~ .j 	 ln( cpe-. 	Source of lflcorne for Lio/1j( 	i1Ve1j1lJO(1 	 (:. rtficrtc. in CQn(jltet 5 (Indicating clearly the 5 ource of inco:e) issued. by Rc.vcnu/c.l.)Ctt autho ty Shulç b furnjsii 	in the 
enc1osi rof' 	Inc 	in tle naLi of will riot jiake th c 	1dt e1igib 	f:r the post. Only SUCh C 11S who fuIf1js this 	

cOU all other 
eligilDility concjtjo 	will be elijb1c. t Cpply 	the 
post, 

(h)* Preference will be given to those C3ndidates wh derive. inca 	
from the idecl i)ropery/i1j1ovable assets in their

,  A copy of th recoci f rights of propersUCd in 
rspect of Proey in the name of carcuic1•e °nlyDShOuld be enclosed Joint 

property or 11ereditarr Property not., - 	 trasferrQd fltl1e•nafle of 

	

• . 	 C3flSj.Uer 	
Property in the flame of the 

CadIcIt, The lan(Ied Pr3pey/i,..]31)1 assets Purchased/trinsferrd 
in  of the candidate Subsoq 	

to the SuDiJISSj of oppJi tiop hut before. the lSi; date for receipt 3pplIcy; 	'iJl be co:jj 	
only If the cpy of of righ- 	;efltio1ed aL:ve 	d income certificate issued by 	

authority Indicating. th Income from sch Propc.rty, are Submitted to reach the .undersied 0fi . 

o before thelast date fixed for receipt of 5pplicatjs 

.I•I should not be 	elected rneber Ofthe p Oth Statutory bodies0 

NIT Tile 	
s}13ul not be a agent 	L.TC or other jnnc 	Co1flJaj 	 . 	

.4 7 	DOcij NAT T0 ij ENCLOSED. 

a the fo11owir certifjctes/dDcum 	Sh3ulci.be..c1od 
to 	a 	lcab . 

do 	CCC3flaiiy the 3Piic3ti 	the ppl cati n 1 liable 'L11t T1i 	 t C 
bt- pr3du 	forv3rifjcatiori w1iii Calied for, • 	 ..

imly 

	

fj 	
chiool leaving. c ie 	cc-ftIfjct. 	ognrding date' of birth, 	 • 

Ncrks sheet o IJLC (any higher qual1f1ct13 if y), 
Cast certificate Issued by D6/coinpetent auth3rjt in the GflclOSed profo nil cll  

	

. (in case of candjdQtes belongjg to 	. . 
- 	 . 	 . 	• 

1eco of rights of property (if property is in the flame Qf andi 	
only, if no such prOperty' cxits this 

CflclJsur I not Ifisisted U1On). Thcorne C4t,fIC:t in th. flame of CamdidatQ issued by _nt outhorj .:; in the ehclosed proforn, 
o ch3rac r cotificatos Issucd by prominent iDorsns 

SE

oC the l3c3iity 
'f'tfl 	

• 	 ("n -.C.c. 	 . ON PRO 	- 

Sele ctiOn' Willbe ,made b 'rit aIoflg the dhdjas"3 ffii- all th prescribed eligjiJility COnd1tjo 	
The closeä covers c'rx- 

tninj appi 	ns wiU be opc
-ncrl in this 	by the under 

Ioo 	
in th prescjce of o1 Such candidates who i:ay beprcsent Afl t1i candidIatcs my participate in this; 

proccss Pesorl13i and their representativcs 
will not be allowed, 

CONTD .
..... PACE3 

p .  ___ 

4 
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Bcfor :Jpunifl( t1i CJVur/r)pJjc-It.l3 
tl)C-bu cxpl:int about tho ul i.bj7 

C 	 pr3ces.j on.cc 	The SCJ.CCtj 	would bc !1is 	in the prosence of Cdldi(tes r 	the name Of Selcc: 
nadte would be notifjU then ei thea an ho lutter of 

Sjc 

	

½/ould be issuI to the solct. 
Cdtç 	 the othc rJQljti(s such as voriji 	i of dcunts, flO(I1CO1 cxnija',ji, cl1 cto of 

Pre-)pij1tlt ;apc.rs etc h  Woul c3n)lotec1, The s Cl3Cbin/a oitrt wouli he rirovis onal till )leti:)n Of police vrifictjr 	d o.lso SUbjEct to the. condItIons 

	

e 	et1oicd in Prw1sionl )pfltient Jcth  

	

. 	If tiny 	n?1atjo: fuin nc inti 	 i. 	y t 	unr1icl - , 

	

: 	
'und t be false at a later Thto, thu scJ.ucu3i/appoint1pt is 

	

L 	
Ic to h, tor:ijnateciajrt froi criminal procct 

Lr. .oi 	1. Prf:)ri; 	of applicatj•.-. 1  
2. Profor 	of ccist c1ificate. (?Iherever ,  .apolicable) 

of 1nconc ccrtlficajc 

Sudt of Post Offics 
DLrr.- DVISI3n,TeZPUr78LOcJ CoLi 

The Prc-sidert, Gaon Pandilcyat. 

-. A 	 . ... . . • 	. . 	. . . . 
• The Head. i'ln3ter, Govt. Primay/ 	o5r 

• 	/T 

• 0 

5. •: 
	 / SDI(P)j 	

1 .s: Divis -i"Nn.  
( for din] y on the n:tjc board ani f: wije ubl!ciy) 

- 

SIof Post Offices 
Darrang L)ivisionTczpu78/1 

H 

I 

PC 
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